BOX ASSIGNMENTS			12-21-1999		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS				
MRD 7.31.98					LΥ				
TO THE ASSISTANT C			1011967	738					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE AT	TACHE.	· -		REOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYI	NG PAKI	Y(IES) (AS	SIGNOBS(SIGN)	2. HOTTA, Hideo					
3. KITAMURA, Kazuo	Sa	/	0 10 000 2	4.					
5.			O DE 10 1889 &	6.					
7. 0. 8.									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO									
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:									
NAME: KABUSHIKI KA	NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA								
455550 TO 11 "				L IADAN					
ADDRESS: 72 Horikaw	a-cno, Sa	ıwaı-ku Kaw	asaki-sni, Kanagaw	a-ken JAPAN					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRI	FSS(FS) AT	TACHED? TYES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONV				23110					
(Submit herewith on				copies of same As	signment s	signed by diffe	rent inventors	s is one	
document)		······································	·	·					
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F [\boxtimes WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EX	C. DATE	: June 3, 199	3		
COLLANOE OF NA	. [TRANCI ATION						
CHANGE OF NA	ME [O TRANSLATION	<u>L</u>					
SECURITY EVECUTION DATE(S)		MERGEF		WITH MOTE IE	ATES ON	DECLARATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ON AND		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 3, 1998									
I ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEFALL	YI) June 3	1998						
				SHEET(S) attached	YES	⊠NO			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	PAT NO.(S					⊠NO	1# INVENT	TOR	
			ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached B. PATENT NO(S		⊠NO	1st INVENT		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	PAT NO.(S		ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR			⊠NO			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543	PAT NO.(S M# 252381	S). OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M#	⊠NO			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to W	S). OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S	M# OLVED:		if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to W	S). OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 +	OLVED: PATS 0	= TOTAL	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP	S). OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	OLVED: PATS 0	= TOTAL .OSED: (Code	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C	252381 Party to Went Should	Vhom Corres	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 +	OLVED: PATS 0	= TOTAL .OSED: (Code	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W	Vhom Corres	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	OLVED: PATS 0	= TOTAL .OSED: (Code	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER	Vhom Correst be Mailed:	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	OLVED: PATS 0	= TOTAL .OSED: (Code	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER	Vhom Correst be Mailed:	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL .OSED: (Code \$40 E	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER	Vhom Correst be Mailed:	ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	OLVED: PATS 0 EEE ENCL . x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL OSED: (Code \$40 E G OR INADEO	if not in ite	em 1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER	Vhom Corres be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL . x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 40 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03- 2523	E -3975	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT:	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER	Vhom Corres be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL . x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL OSED: (Code \$40 E G OR INADEO DSIT ACCOUN	if not in ite	E -3975	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER	Vhom Corres be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL . x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 40 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03- 2523	E -3975	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO.	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918	Vhom Corres I be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL . x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 40 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03- 2523	E -3975 381	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918	Vhom Corres I be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL . x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN' 7 TO DEPO	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 40 E G OR INADEO OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO.	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU nowledge a	Vhom Corres I be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not require	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL . x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN' 7 TO DEPO	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 40 E G OR INADEO OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO.	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU nowledge a	Vhom Corres I be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER dup, sheet not require	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN TO DEPO	= TOTAL OSED: (Code \$40 E G OR INADEO DSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO.	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU nowledge a	Vhom Corres I be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER dup, sheet not required attention is true and correction is true and correction. Total number	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN TO DEPO NO ed C	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 40 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO. Ty attached concluding this	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU nowledge a	Vhom Corres I be Mailed:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required to the cover sheet, attack	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN' TO DEPO NO ed C ect and ar hments ar	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 640 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO. The attached concluding this and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU nowledge ant.	Vhom Corres I be Mailed: B F CLI RE. and belief, th	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER dup, sheet not required attention is true and correction is true and correction. Total number	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN' TO DEPO NO ed C ect and ar hments ar	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 640 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO. The attached concluding this and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr the original docume	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU howledge ant.	Vhom Corres I be Mailed: B F CLI RE. and belief, th	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required to the cover sheet, attack	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN' TO DEPO NO ed C ect and ar hments ar	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 640 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO. The attached concluding this and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO.	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/065,543 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 252381 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND To the best of my kr	PAT NO.(S M# 252381 Party to Went Should Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W TOWER 0005-3918 SIGNATU howledge ant.	Vhom Corres I be Mailed: B F CLI RE. and belief, th	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 980614 ENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVAPPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF I ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required to the cover sheet, attack	OLVED: PATS 0 EE ENCL x \$40 = \$ IS MISSIN TO DEPO O ect and ar of pages in hments ar over shee	= TOTAL OSED: (Code 640 E G OR INADEQ OSIT ACCOUNT 7324 CLIENT NO. The attached concluding this and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03 2523 MATTE	E -3975 381 ER NO.	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Cush. van Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 252381 F980614

Mile Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

ach of the unc	dersigned, to wit:								
ve max	(1) Yasumasa NAGASAKI	(4)							
NSERT IAME(S) OF	(2) Hideo HOTTA	(5)							
NVENTOR(S)	(3) Kazuo KITAMURA	[]xbox	If continued on page 2						
ne receipt and ssign(s) and t	I sufficiency of which are hereby acknowl transfer(s) unto:	ledged by the undersigned	I who at the request of, hereby sell(s),						
NSERT	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOS								
IAME(S) OF SSIGNEE(S)	*	f 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku							
ADDRESS(ES)	Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga	wa-ken							
	JAPAN .								
J.S.C. 100, in	esignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, the invention and all applications including the sulting patents, known as	itle and interest for the Uning any and all divisions, co	ited States of America as defined in 3 ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues						
ITLE OF EVENTION	DIRECT-CURRENT MOT	OR							
	for which the undersigned executed a	n application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States of America						
OTE .									
OTE Complete ne A, B and/or C	(A) even date herewith (B) χ on April 24, 19	98							
	(C) In U.S. Appln. No. /	filed							
issigns and le hereinafter act successors, as itle in and to the	AND the undersigned hereby authorized to issue said Letters Patent to the said tegals representatives; the undersigned ago to note that of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby agree(see said the said tegal representatives, deemed invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) any further identification necessary or de	d ASSIGNEE, for its interegree(s) that the attorney of s) to testify and execute and essential by ASSIGNEE	record in said application shall y papers for ASSIGNEE, its to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and						
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES						
	1/	June 3:1998	Swith Shillete						
	sumasa Nagasaku sumasa Nagasaki	DAME J: 1110	Soichi SHIBATA						
,	La LAT	June 3. 1918	Scricki Spileta						
2)	deo HOTTA	Decorpt 11.11	Soichi SHIBATA						
	guo Kitamura	Quant 1998	Creich: Shillota						
	zuo KITAMURA	ywww.j.j.	Soichi SHIBATA						
4)									
Name:									
5)									
Name:									
IF ADDITION	NAL INVENTORS, check box $igsqcup$ and $oldsyce$	continue on page 2.							

CDC114 10/95

PATENT REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0254